
kým materiálem, měňte roztok častěji. U mimořádně tvrdé vody zvyšte dávku ultra jemné Zeta 1, čímž dosáhnete čirého roztoku.
Výstrahy, opatření a podmínky skladování:
Tento výrobek je určen pro kvalifikované pracovníky, kteří jsou obeznámeni s požadovanými bezpečnostními normami. Použijte 
ochranné rukavice. Pracujte v dobře větraných prostorách. Dobře uzavřený výrobek skladujte na suchém a chladném místě. 
Případné mírné rozdíly v parfemaci jsou způsobeny přítomností přírodních látek a neznamenají újmu na kvalitě produktu. U mi-
mořádně tvrdé vody zvyšte dávku ultra jemné Zeta 1, čímž dosáhnete čirého roztoku. Chraňte před teplem/jiskrami/otevřeným 
plamenem/horkými povrchy. Zákaz kouření.
Opatření:
Před nalitím prostředku Zeta 1 Ultra opláchněte a vyčistěte nádržku na roztok. Nemíchejte přípravek Zeta 1 Ultra s jinými dezinfekč-
ními přípravky, zejména s přípravky, které obsahují aldehydy (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxal atd.), které způsobují zabarvení 
v tónech od růžové po tmavě vínovou. Zamezte styku s citráty, jodidy, dusičnany, manganistany, peroxidem vodíku a dalšími dezin-
fekčními/čisticími prostředky. Gáza a bavlna snižují účinnost prostředku Zeta 1 Ultra. 

TR - Cerrahi ve döner aletler için dezenfektan ve temizleyici.
Zeta 1 Ultra, cerrahi ve döner diş hekimliği aletlerinin sterilizasyondan önceki temizliği ve dezenfeksiyonu için tasarlanan tam spekt-
rumlu bir dezenfektandır. En hassas aletler (neşter, pens, presel, delici, ayna, prob vs...) üzerinde kullanılabilir. 
Kompozisyon:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra; 18 g 3-aminopropil-dodesil-1,3-propandiamin, 15 g alkil-benzil-dimetil amonyum klorür, iyonik olmayan yüzey 
aktif maddeler, korozyon önleyiciler, katkı maddeleri, yardımcı maddeler ve 100 g için yeterli miktarda su içerir.
Etki spektrumu: 
Bakterisit, fungisit (Candida albicans ve Aspergillus niger dahil), mikobakterisit (tuberkulosidal dahil), virüsit (H1N1, H5N1). Süs-
pansiyon ve yüzey aktivitesi, EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563 standartlarına göre test edilmiştir. Virüsit 
aktivitesi, EN14476 standardına göre test edilmiştir. 
Kullanım: 
Zeta 1 Ultra, ortam sıcaklığında %1 (her su litresine ilave edilecek 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra preparatını ölçmek için dereceli şişe dispenserini 
kullanın) kullanıldığında 1 saat içinde komple etki spektrumu sağlar. 35°C’de ultrasonik aparatlarda kullanımı, temas süresini 15 
dakikaya indirir. Dezenfekte edilmiş aletleri musluk suyu altında durulayın, kurulayın ve otoklav içinde veya Zeta 2 Sporex ile soğuk 
kimyasal sterilizasyonunu gerçekleştirin. Hazırlanmış solüsyon maksimum bir hafta boyunca kararlı kalır, ancak fazla sayıda aletin 
veya kan, tükürük veya organik dokular ile yoğun şekilde kontamine olmuş aletlerin dezenfekte edilmesi için kullanılır ise, solüsyonu 
sık sık değiştirin. Özellik itibari ile sert olan sular için, berrak bir solüsyon elde etmek üzere ultra ince zeta 1 dozunu artırın.
Uyarılar, tedbirler ve muhafaza şartları:
Ürün, gerekli güvenlik kurallarına dair bilgi sahibi olan, uzman operatörler tarafından kullanılmalıdır. Koruyucu eldivenler kullanın. 
İyi havalandırılan mekanlarda çalışın. Ürünü iyice kapalı, havadar ve kuru yerlerde muhafaza edin. Olası hafif parfüm farklılıkla-
rı, doğal kokuların varlığından kaynaklanır ve ürün kalitesini bozmazlar. Özellik itibari ile sert olan sular için, berrak bir solüsyon elde 
etmek üzere ultra ince zeta 1 dozunu artırın. Isı kaynaklarından/kıvılcımlardan/açık alevlerden/ısıtılan yüzeylerden uzak tutunuz. 
Sigara içmeyiniz.
Tedbirler:
Zeta 1 Ultra’yı ilave etmeden önce seyreltme işlemi için hazneyi durulayın ve temizleyin. Zeta 1 Ultra’yı, aldehit (formaldehit, gluta-
raldehit, glioksal, vb.) içeren diğer dezenfektanlarla karıştırmayın, zira bu tür solüsyonlar ile temizlenen dişçilik aletleri hasar görebilir, 
aletlerin metal kısımları pembe-kahverengi’ye dönüşebilirler. Sitratlar, iyoditler, nitratlar, permanganatlar, hidrojen peroksitler ve 
diğer dezenfektan/temizleyiciler ile temastan kaçının. Gazlı bezler ve pamuk, Zeta 1 Ultra’nın aktivitesini azaltırlar.

RO - Dezinfectant şi detergent pentru instrumente chirurgicale şi rotative. 
Zeta 1 Ultra este un dezinfectant cu spectru larg, proiectat pentru curățarea și dezinfectarea instrumentelor chirurgicale rotative înain-
tea sterilizării. Zeta 1 Ultra poate fi folosit pe tipurile cele mai delicate de instrumente (bisturie, clești, pensete, burghie, catetere, etc.).
Compoziţie: 
100 g de Zeta 1 Ultra conţin 18 g de 3-aminopropil-dodecil-1,3-propandiamină, 15 g de alchil-benzil-dimetil amoniu clorură, tensi-
oactivi non ionici, inhibatori de coroziune, aditivi, auxiliari şi apă până la 100%.
Spectru de acţiune:
Bactericid, fungicid (inclusiv Candida albicans şi Aspergillus niger), micobactericid (inclusiv tubercolicid), virucid (H1N1, H5N1). 
Activitate în suspensie şi de suprafaţă,  testată în funcţie de normele EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. 
Activitate virucidă testată în funcţie de norma EN14476.
Folosire: 
Zeta 1 Ultra acoperă spectrul complet de acţiune într-o oră atunci când este utilizat la 1% (folosiţi rezervorul gradat al flaconului 
pentru a doza 10 ml de Zeta 1 Ultra care trabuie adăugaţi la fiecare litru de apă) la temperatura mediului. Utilizarea aparatelor 
cu ultrasunete la 35°C permite reducerea timpului de contact la 15 minute. Limpeziţi instrumentele dezinfectate cu apă curentă, 
apoi procedaţi cu sterilizarea în autoclavă sau chimică la rece cu Zeta 2 Sporex. Soluţia preparată rămâne stabilă pentru maximum o 
săptămână, dar dacă este utilizată pentru dezinfectarea unui număr mare de instrumente, sau instrumente deosebit de contaminate 
de sânge, salivă sau ţesuturi organice, înlocuiţi soluţia în mod frecvent. Pentru ape cu duritate foarte mare măriţi doza cu zeta 1 ultra 
până când obţineţi o soluţie limpede.

Avertismente, precauţii şi condiţii de păstrare:
Produsul este destinat folosirii de către operatorii calificaţi, cu cunoaşterea respectivelor norme de siguranţă. Utilizaţi mănuşi de pro-
tecţie. Operaţi în încăperi bine aerisite. Păstraţi produsul bine închis, la răcoare şi la loc uscat. Eventuale lejere diferenţe de miros 
sunt datorate prezenţei fragranţelor naturale şi nu afectează calitatea produsului. Pentru ape cu duritate foarte mare măriţi doza cu 
zeta 1 ultra până când obţineţi o soluţie limpede. A se păstra departe de surse de căldură/scântei/ flăcări deschise/suprafețe încinse. 
Fumatul interzis.
Precauţii:
Limpeziţi şi curăţaţi recipientul pentru diluţie înainte de a introduce Zeta 1 Ultra. Nu amestecaţi Zeta 1 Ultra cu alte dezinfectante, 
îndeosebi produse conţinând aldehide (formaldehidă, glutaraldehidă, glioxal, etc.), care pot cauza formarea de precipitate de culoare 
roz sau bordeaux. Evitaţi contactul cu citraţi, ioduri, nitraţi, permanganaţi, peroxid de hidrogen şi alţi dezinfectanţi/detergenţi. Pansa-
mente şi vată reduc activitatea a Zeta 1 Ultra.

HR - Dezinfi cijens i deterdžent za kirurške i rotirajuće instrumente.
Zeta 1 Ultra dezinficijens je širokog spektra djelovanja namijenjen za čišćenje i dezinfekciju kirurških i rotirajućih instrumenata prije ste-
rilizacije. Zeta 1 Ultra može se upotrebljavati i na najfinijim vrstama instrumenata (skalpeli, kliješta, pincete, bušilice, zrcala, sonde itd.).
Sastav:
100 g otopine Zeta 1 Ultra sadrži 18 g 3-aminopropil-dodecil-1,3-propanediamina, 15 g alkil-benzil-dimetil amonijevog klorida, nei-
onske surfaktante, inhibitore korozije, aditive, pomoćne tvari i vodu do 100g.
Područje djelovanja: 
Baktericidno, fungicidno (ukljujući Candidu albicans i Aspergillus niger), mikobaktericidno (uključujući i tuberkolicidno), virucidno 
djelovanje (H1N1, H5N1). Djelovanje u suspenziji i površinski testirano u skladu s normama EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, 
EN14562 i EN14563. Virucidno djelovanje testirano u skladu s normom EN14476.
Uporaba: 
Zeta 1 Ultra pokriva puni spektar djelovanja 1 sat od primjene 1% otopine (kao mjericu upotrijebite čep boce za doziranje 10 ml otopine 
Zeta 1 Ultra na svaku litru vode) pri sobnoj temperaturi. Uporaba ultrazvučnih aparata pri 35°C smanjuje vrijeme djelovanja za 15 
minuta. Dezinficirane instrumente isperite tekućom vodom, osušite ih te sterilizirajte u autoklavu ili hladnom kemijskom sterilizacijom 
pomoću sredstva Zeta 2 Sporex. Pripremljena otopina ostaje stabilna najviše tjedan dana. Ako se koristi za dezinfekciju većeg broja 
instrumenata ili instrumenata posebno zagađenih krvlju, slinom ili organskim materijalima, otopinu mijenjajte češće. U mimoriadne 
tvrdé vody zvýšte dávku ultra jemnej Zeta 1, čím dosiahnete čirého roztoku.
Upozorenja, mjere opreza i način čuvanja:
Proizvod trebaju upotrebljavati stručnjaci sa znanjem važećih sigurnosnih normi. Koristite zaštitne rukavice. Radite u dobro pro-
zračenoj prostoriji. Proizvod čuvajte dobro zatvoren, na hladnom i suhom mjestu. Eventualne male razlike u mirisu su posledica 
postojanja prirodnih mirisa ali ne dovode u pitanje kvalitet proizvoda. Ako se radi o jako tvrdim vodama povećajte dozu zeta 1 ultra sve 
dok ne postignete bistru otopinu. Prípadné mierne rozdiely v parfemácii sú spôsobené prítomnosťou prírodných látok a nepredstavujú 
zhoršenie kvality produktu. Čuvati odvojeno od topline/iskre/otvorenog plamena/vrućih površina. Ne pušiti.
Mjere opreza:
Prije stavljanja otopine Zeta 1 Ultra isperite i očistite posudu za sterilizaciju. Nemojte miješati Zeta 1 Ultra s drugim dezinfi cijensima, 
osobito s proizvodima koji sadrže aldehide (formaldehid, glutaraldehid, glioksal itd.), što uzrokuje promjene boje i nastanak taloga od 
ružičastog do smeđeg. Izbjegavajte kontakt s citratima, jodidima, nitratima, permanganatima, vodikovim peroksidom i ostalim dezinfi 
cijensima/deterdžentima. Gaza i pamuk smanjuju djelovanje otopine Zeta 1 Ultra.

HU - Dezinfi cijens i deterdžent za kirurške i rotirajuće instrumente.
A Zeta 1 Ultra egy teljes spektrumú fertőtlenítőszer, melyet sebészeti műszerek és forgóeszközök sterilizálás előtti tisztítására és fer-
tőtlenítésére terveztek. A Zeta 1 Ultra használható a legkényesebb eszköztípusokhoz (szikék, fogók, csipeszek, fúrók, tükrök, szondák 
stb.) is.
Összetétel:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra tartalmaz 18 g N-(3-aminopropil)-N-dodecilpropán-1,3-diamint, 15 g benzalkónium-kloridot, nem ionos felületak-
tív anyagokat, korróziógátló anyagokat, adalékanyagokat, segédanyagokat és vizet.
Hatásspektrum: 
Baktericid, fungicid (beleértve Candida albicans és Aspergillus niger), mikobaktericid (beleértve tuberkulocid), virucid (H1N1, H5N1). 
Szuszpenzióban és felületen kifejtett hatása az EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563 szabványok szerint tesztel-
ve. A virucid hatás az EN14476 szabvány szerint tesztelve.
Használat: 
A Zeta 1 Ultra teljes hatásspektrumát 1%-os koncentrációban és szobahőmérsékleten alkalmazva 1 óra alatt éri el (használja a flakon 
fokbeosztással ellátott tartályát 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra adagolására minden liternyi vízhez). Használata ultrahang készülékekben 35°C-
on lehetővé teszi a behatási idő 15 percre csökkentését. Öblítse el folyóvízzel a fertőtlenített eszközöket, törölje őket szárazra, majd 
folytassa az autoklávos vagy a Zeta 2 Sporex oldatában történő, hideg sterilizálással. Az elkészített oldat legfeljebb egy hétig marad 
stabil, de ha nagyszámú vagy vérrel, nyállal vagy szerves anyagokkal különösen szennyezett eszközök fertőtlenítésére használják, az 
oldatot gyakran kell cserélni. Nagyon kemény víz esetén növelje a finom z 1-es adagját, hogy tiszta vegyület keletkezzék.
Figyelmeztetések, óvintézkedések és tárolási körülmények:

A termék a megfelelő biztonsági normákat ismerő, szakképzett személyzet általi használatra készült.  Viseljen védőkesztyűt. 
Dolgozzon jól szellőző helyiségekben. A terméket jól lezárva, száraz és hűvös helyen tárolja. Az enyhe illateltérés a természetes 
illóanyagok jelenléte miatt lehetséges és ezek nem rongálják a termék minőségét. Nagyon kemény víz esetén növelje a finom z 1-es 
adagját, hogy tiszta vegyület keletkezzék. Hőtől/szikrától/nyílt lángtól/forró felületektől távol tartandó. Tilos a dohányzás.
Óvintézkedések:
Prije stavljanja otopine Zeta 1 Ultra isperite i očistite posudu za sterilizaciju. Nemojte miješati Zeta 1 Ultra s drugim dezinfi cijensima, 
osobito s proizvodima koji sadrže aldehide (formaldehid, glutaraldehid, glioksal itd.), što uzrokuje promjene boje i nastanak taloga od 
ružičastog do smeđeg. Izbjegavajte kontakt s citratima, jodidima, nitratima, permanganatima, vodikovim peroksidom i ostalim dezinfi 
cijensima/deterdžentima. Gaza i pamuk smanjuju djelovanje otopine Zeta 1 Ultra.

SK - Dezinfekčný a čistiaci prípravok pre chirurgické a rotačné nástroje. 
Zeta 1 Ultra je širokospektrálny dezinfekčný prostriedok určený na čistenie a dezinfekciu chirurgických a rotačných nástrojov pred steri-
lizáciou. Prostriedok Zeta 1 Ultra je možné použiť aj na veľmi krehké nástroje (skalpely, kliešte, pinzety, vŕtačky, zrkadielka, sondy atď.).
Zloženie:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra obsahuje 18 g 3-aminopropyl-dodecyl-1,3-propándiamínu, 15 g  alkyl-benzyl-dimetyl amónium chloridu, neiónové 
tenzioaktívne látky, inhibítory korózie, aditívne látky, pomocné látky a vodu na doplnenie do 100.
Účinné spektrum: 
Baktericíd, fungicíd (vrátane Candida albicans a Aspergillus niger), mykobaktericíd (pôsobí aj ako tuberkolicíd), antivírová látka (H1N1, 
H5N1). Účinnosť suspenzie a povrchová aktivita boli testované podľa noriem EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562 a 
EN14563. Antivírová účinnosť bola testovaná podľa normy EN14476.
Použitie: 
Zeta 1 Ultra je prostriedok účinný v kompletnom spektre účinnosti pri pôsobení počas 1 hodiny s použitím 1% roztoku (na odmera-
nie dávky 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra na pridanie do každého litra vody používajte nádobku s odmerkou) pri teplote prostredia. Používanie 
ultrazvukových zariadení pri 35°C umožňuje skrátiť dobu kontaktu na 15 minút. Dezifikované nástroje opláchnite pod tečúcou 
vodou, osušte a potom ich vysterilizujte v autokláve alebo chemicky za studena pomocou Zeta 2 Sporex. Pripravený roztok ostane 
stabilný maximálne jeden týždeň, ale pri dezinfikovaní veľkého množstva nástrojov alebo nástrojov mimoriadne kontaminovaných 
krvou, slinami alebo organickými látkami, vymieňajte roztok často. Ako se radi o jako tvrdim vodama povećajte dozu zeta 1 ultra sve 
dok ne postignete bistru otopinu.
Upozornenia, ochranné opatrenia a skladovacie podmienky:
Prípravok je určený, aby ho používali kvalifikovaní pracovníci, ktorí dobre poznajú platné bezpečnostné predpisy. Používajte ochranné 
rukavice. Pracujte v dobre vetraných priestoroch. Prípravok skladujte dobre uzavretý, na chladnom a suchom mieste. Prípadné 
mierne rozdiely v parfemácii sú spôsobené prítomnosťou prírodných látok a nepredstavujú zhoršenie kvality produktu. U mimoriadne 
tvrdé vody zvýšte dávku ultra jemnej Zeta 1, čím dosiahnete čirého roztoku. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu tepla/iskier/otvoreného ohňa/
horúcich povrchov. Nefajčite.
Ochranné opatrenia:
Misku na riedenie pred vliatím prípravku Zeta 1 Ultra najprv opláchnite a vyčistite. Nemiešajte Zeta 1 Ultra s inými dezinfekčnými 
prostriedkami, hlavne s prípravkami obsahujúcimi aldehydy (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxál a pod.), ktoré by mohli spôsobiť 
zmeny farby a tvorbu zrazenín ružovej až hnedastej farby. Vyhýbajte sa kontaktu s citrátmi, jodidmi, nitrátmi, permangánmi, peroxi-
dom vodíka a inými dezinfekčnými/čistiacimi prostriedkami. Obväzy a vata znižujú účinnosť prípravku Zeta 1 Ultra.

LV - Ķirurģisko un rotējošo instrumentu dezinfekcijas un tīrīšanas līdzeklis.
Zeta 1 Ultra ir pilna spektra dezinfekcijas līdzeklis, kas paredzēts ķirurģijas un rotējošo instrumentu tīrīšanai un dezinfekcijai pirms steri-
lizācijas. Zeta 1 Ultra var lietot delikātāko instrumentu veidiem (skalpeļi, knaibles, pincetes, urbji, spoguļi, zondes, u.c.).
Sastāvs:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra satur 18 g 3- aminopropil-dodecilamīnu -1,3- propāndiamīna, 15 g alkilbenzildimetilamonija hlorīda, nejonu virs-
maktīvas vielas, korozijas inhibitorus, piedevas, palīgvielas un līdz 100 g ūdeni.
Darbības spektrs: 
Baktericīda, fungicīda (arī Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger), mikobaktericīda (arī tuberkulocīda), virocīda darbība (H1N1, H5N1). 
Aktivitāte suspensijā un uz virsmām pārbaudīta saskaņā ar EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563.  Virocīdā 
aktivitāte pārbaudīta saskaņā ar EN14476.
Lietošana: 
Zeta 1 Ultra aptver visu darbības spektru 1 stundas laikā, lietojot to 1% koncentrācijā (izmantojiet mērkausiņu, lai uz katru litru ūdens 
nomērītu 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra). Ultraskaņas aprīkojuma izmantošana 35°C temperatūrā samazina kontakta laiku par 15 minūtēm. 
Skalojiet dezinficētos instrumentus tekošā ūdenī, nožāvējiet tos un pēc tam veiciet sterilizēšanu autoklāvā vai auksto ķīmisko steri-
lizēšanu ar Zeta 2 Sporex. Pagatavotais šķīdums saglabā stabilitāti vienu nedēļu (maksimāli), taču, ja to izmanto liela instrumentu 
daudzuma vai ar asinīm, siekalām vai citiem organiskiem materiāliem notraipītu instrumentu, dezinficēšanai, šķīdums jāmaina biežāk. 
Īpaši cietiem ūdeņiem, paaugstināt ultra smalka zeta 1 dozi, lai iegūtu caurspīdīgu šķīdumu. 
Brīdinājumi, piesardzības pasākumi un glabāšanas nosacījumi:
Šis izstrādājums ir paredzēts kvalificētiem operatoriem, kas pārzina nepieciešamos drošības standartus. Izmantojiet aizsargcimdus. 
Lietojiet labi vēdinātās telpās. Aizvērtu iepakojumu glabāt vēsā un sausā vietā. Iespejamās vieglās smaržas izmaiņas parādās dabī-
go smaržū klātbūtnes dēļ un neietekmē produkta kvalitāti. Jei naudojamas itin kietas vanduo, įpilkite daugiau „Zeta 1 ultra“, kol tirpalas 

taps skaidrus. Nelietot vietās, kur ir sastopams karstums/dzirksteles/atklāta uguns/karstas virsmas. Nesmēķēt.
Piesardzības pasākumi:
Pirms Zeta 1 Ultra ieliešanas izskalojiet un iztīriet sterilizēšanas vannu, ko paredzēts izmantot atšķaidīšanai. Nesajauciet Zeta 1 Ultra 
ne ar kādiem citiem dezinfekcijas līdzekļiem, jo īpaši ar aldehīdus (formaldehīdu, glutaraldehīdu, glioksāļu u.c.) saturošiem izstrādā-
jumiem, kas izraisa krāsas pārmaiņas un dažos gadījumos – sārtas līdz brūnas krāsas nogulšņu veidošanos. Jāizvairās no saskares ar 
citrātiem, jodīdiem, nitrātiem, permanganātiem, ūdeņraža pārskābi un citiem dezinfekcijas vai tīrīšanas līdzekļiem. Marle un kokvilna 
mazina Zeta 1 Ultra aktivitāti. 

LT - Chirurginių bei nuolatos naudojamų instrumentų dezinfektantas ir valiklis. 
„Zeta 1 Ultra“ – tai plataus veikimo spektro dezinfekavimo priemonė, skirta valyti ir dezinfekuoti chirurginius ir rotacinius instrumentus 
prieš sterilizaciją. „Zeta 1 Ultra“ galima naudoti su pačiais subtiliausiais instrumentų tipais (pvz., skalpeliai, replės, pincetai, gręžtuvai, 
veidrodžiai, zondai ir t.t.).
Sudėtis:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra yra 18 g 3-aminopropil-dodecil-1,3-propandiamino, 15 g alkil-benzil-dimetilo amonio chlorido, nejoninių surfaktan-
tų, korozijos lėtiklių, priedų, pagalbinių medžiagų ir vandens iki 100 g.
Poveikis: 
Baktericidinis, fungicidinis (taip pat Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger ), naikina tuberkuliozės mikobakterijas, virocidinis (H1N1, 
H5N1). Suspensija ir aktyvumas paviršiuje ištirtas pagal EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Virocidinis po-
veikis ištirtas pagal EN14476.
Naudojimo būdas: 
1% Zeta 1 Ultra skiedinys (kuris gaunamas 1 matavimo gaubtelį – 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra – ištirpinus viename litre vandens) kambario 
temperatūroje yra paveikus 1 valandą. 35 oC temperatūroje veikianti ultragarso įranga sutrumpina valiklio veikimą 15 minučių. 
Išdezinfekuotus instrumentus skalaukite po tekančiu vandeniu, išdžiovinkite ir sterilizuokite autoklave ar šaltu cheminės sterilizacijos 
būdu su Zeta 2 Sporex. Pagamintas skiedinys lieka paveikus vieną savaitę (ne ilgiau), tačiau dezinfekuojant daug instrumentų ar krauju, 
seilėmis ar organinėmis medžiagomis užterštus insturmentus, tirpalą reikia keisti dažniau. Jei naudojamas itin kietas vanduo, įpilkite 
daugiau „Zeta 1 ultra“, kol tirpalas taps skaidrus.
Įspėjimai, atsargumo priemonės ir laikymo sąlygos:
Šį produktą gali naudoti kvalifikuoti specialistai, išmanantys saugos standartų reikalavimus. Naudokite apsaugines pirštines. Naudo-
kite gerai ventiliuojamose patalpose. Uždarytą indą laikykite vėsioje sausoje vietoje. Nedidelis kvapo pasikeitimas yra normalus 
reiškinys, atsirandantis sklindant natūraliems kvapams ir nekenkiantis gaminio kokybei. Jei naudojamas itin kietas vanduo, įpilkite 
daugiau „Zeta 1 ultra“, kol tirpalas taps skaidrus. Laikyti atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių/žiežirbų/ atviros liepsnos/karštų paviršių. Nerūkyti.
Atsargumo priemonės:
Išskalaukite ir išvalykite sterilizavimo dubenį, kuriame buvo gaminamas skiedinys, ir įberkite „Zeta 1 Ultra”. Nemaišykite „Zeta1 Ultra” 
su kitais dezinfektantais, ypač su produktais, kuriuose yra aldehidų (formaldehido, gliutaraldehido, gliksolio ir pan.), kurie dažo ir kai 
kuriais atvejais rausvą spalvą paverčia ruda. Venkite sąlyčio su citratais, jodidais, nitratais, permanganatais, vandenilio peroksidu ir kitais 
dezinfektantais (detergentais). Marlė ir vata mažina „Zeta 1 Ultra” paveikumą. 

ET - Desinfitseeriv aine ja pesuvahend kirurgilistele ning pöörlevatele instrumentidele.
Zeta 1 Ultra on täisspektriga desinfitseerija, mis on loodud kirurgiliste ja pöörlevate instrumentide steriliseerimiseelseks desinfitseerimi-
seks. Zeta 1 Ultra toodet võib kasutada kõige õrnemate instrumentide juures (skalpellid, tangid, pintsetid, puurid, peeglid, sondid, jne.).
Koostis.
100 g Zeta 1 Ultrat sisaldab 18 g  3-aminopropüül-dodeküül-1,3-propaandiamiini, 15 g alküül-bensüül-dimetüülammooniumkloriidi, 
mitteioonseid pindaktiivseid aineid, korrosiooni inhibiitoreid, lisaaineid, abiaineid ja vett.
Toime ulatus.
Bakteritsiidne, fungitsiidne (kaasa arvatud Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger), mükobakterite (kaasa arvatud tuberkulotsiidne toi-
me), viirustevastane (H1N1, H5N1). Suspensiooni -ja pindaktiivsus, testitud vastavuses standarditega EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, 
EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Viirustevastane aktiivsus on testitud vastavalt standardile EN14476.
Kasutamine.
Zeta 1 Ultra mõjub kogu toimespektri ulatuses 1 tunni jooksul, kui kasutatakse 1% lahust toatemperatuuril (kasutage mõõtenõu 
korki, et välja mõõta 10 ml Zetat 1 Ultra ühe liitri vee kohta). Ultraheliseadmete kasutamine 35°C juures vähendab kokkupuute 
aega 15 minuti võrra. Loputage desinfitseeritud instrumendid voolava vee all, kuivatage ja jätkake autoklaavsterilisatsiooniga või 
külma keemilise sterilisatsiooniga Zeta 2 Sporexiga. Valmis lahus püsib stabiilsena maksimaalselt ühe nädala jooksul, ent kui lahust 
kasutatakse suure koguse instrumentide desinfitseerimiseks või instrumentide puhul, mis on osaliselt saastunud verega, süljega või 
bioloogilise materjaliga, siis tuleb lahust sagedamini uuendada. Eriti kareda vee puhul tuleb zeta 1 ultra kogust suurendada nii, et 
tulemuseks on läbipaistev lahus.
Hoiatused, ettevaatusabinõud ja säilitustingimused.
Käesolev toode on mõeldud kasutamiseks kvalifitseeritud töötajatele, kel on vastavad teadmised nõutud ohutusstandardite kohta. 
Kasutage kaitsekindaid. Tegutsege hästi ventileeritavas ruumis. Säilitage suletud konteinerit jahedas, kuivas kohas. Võimalikud 
kerged erinevused lõhnas tulenevad looduslikest lõhnaainetest ja ei sea ohtu toote kvaliteeti. Eriti kareda vee puhul tuleb zeta 1 ultra 
kogust suurendada nii, et tulemuseks on läbipaistev lahus. Hoida eemal soojusallikast/sädemetest/leekidest/ kuumadest pindadest. 
Mitte suitsetada.

Ettevaatusabinõud.
Loputage ja puhastage lahjendamiseks kasutatav sterilisatsioonivann enne Zeta 1 Ultra kasutamist. Ärge segage Zeta 1 Ultrat teiste 
desinfitseerivate ainetega – eriti just toodetega, mis sisaldavad aldehüüde (formaldehüüd, glutaaraldehüüd, glüoksaal jt), mis 
võivad põhjustada värvumist ja mõningatel juhtudel sademe teket roosast pruuni värvuseni. Vältige kontakti tsitraatide, jodiidide, 
nitraatide, permanganaatide, vesinikperoksiidi ja teiste desinfitseerivate ainete/pesuvahenditega. Marli ja puuvill vähendavad Zeta 
1 Ultra aktiivsust.

BG - Дезинфекционно и почистващо средство за хирургични и ротационни инструменти.
Zeta 1 Ultra е дезинфектант с пълен спектър на действие, предназначен за почистване и дезинфекция на хирургически и рота-
ционни  инструменти, преди стерилизация. Zeta 1 Ultra може да бъде използван за много деликатни инструменти (скалпели, 
зъболекарски клещи, пинсети, зъболекарски фрези, зъболекарски огледала, зъболекарски сонди и т.н.).
Състав:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra съдържат 18 g 3-аминопропил-додецил-1.3-пропандиамин, 15 g алкил-бензил-диметил амониев хлорид, 
нейонни ПАВ, инхибитори на корозията, добавки, помощни вещества и вода до 100 g.
Спектър на действие:
Бактерицидно, фунгицидно (включително Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger), микобактерицидно (включително туберку-
лоцидно), вирицидно (H1N1, H5N1). Суспензионната и повърхностната активност са тествани в съответствие с EN13727, 
EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Вирицидната активност е тествана в съответствие с EN14476.
Употреба:
Zeta 1 Ultra покрива пълния спектър на действие след 1 час при концентрация на разтвора 1% (с помощта на дозиращата ка-
пачка добавете 10 ml от Zeta 1 Ultra към всеки литър вода) и при стайна температура. Употребата на ултразвукова апарату-
ра при 35°C намалява времето за контакт с 15 минути. Изплакнете дезинфекцираните инструменти с течаща вода, подсушете 
ги и ги подложете на стерилизация в автоклав или студена химична стерилизация със Zeta 2 Sporex. Приготвеният разтвор 
запазва стабилността си в продължение на една седмица (максимум), но ако се използва за дезинфекциране на голям брой 
инструменти или на силно замърсени с кръв, слюнка или органични вещества инструменти, трябва да се подменя по-често. 
За изключително твърди води увеличете дозирането на zeta 1 ултра фино за получаването на чист разтвор.
Предупреждения, предпазни мерки и условия на съхранение:
Този продукт е предназначен за употреба от квалифицирани оператори с познания относно съответните стандарти за безо-
пасност. Използвайте предпазни ръкавици. Работете в добре проветрени помещения. Съхранявайте затворената опа-
ковка на хладно и сухо място. Евентуални малки разлики в ароматизирането се дължат на наличието на природни аромати и 
не влияят на количеството на продукта. За изключително твърди води увеличете дозирането на zeta 1 ултра фино за получа-
ването на чист разтвор. Да се пази от топлина/искри/открит пламък/ нагорещени повърхности. Тютюнопушенето забранено.
Предпазни мерки:
Изплакнете и почистете използваната за разреждане стерилизационна баня преди въвеждане на Zeta 1 Ultra. Не смесвайте 
Zeta 1 Ultra с други дезинфекционни средства, особено с продукти, които съдържащ алдехиди (формалдехид, глутаралдехид, 
глиоксал и др.). Това може да предизвика образуване на розово до кафяво оцветена утайка. Не допускайте контакт с цитрати, 
йодиди, нитрати, перманганати, водороден прекис и други дезинфекционни средства/перилни препарати. Марлите и паму-
кът ограничават активността на Zeta 1 Ultra.

ZH– 外科和旋转医械用消毒及清洁剂

Zeta 1 Ultra是一种全谱消毒剂，用于消毒和清洁外科和旋转器械。Zeta 1 Ultra适用于最精密的
医疗器械，包括手术刀、夹钳、镊子、钻子、镜子、探测器等。
组成：
100g的Zeta 1 Ultra内含18g的3-丙甲基-十二烷基-1,3-丙二胺，15g的十二烷基二甲基苄基氯化
铵，直至总量达到100g的非离子表面活性剂、防腐蚀剂、添加剂、助剂和水。
作用范围：
杀细菌、杀真菌（包括白色念珠菌和黑曲霉）、杀分枝杆菌（包括杀结核菌）、杀病毒 
(H1N1, H5N1)。 悬液法和载体法作用试验标准：EN13727、EN13624、EN14348、EN14561
、EN14562、EN14563。 杀病毒作用试验标准：EN14476。
使用： 
在1%浓度（用带有刻度盖子称量10ml的Zeta 1 Ultra加入1升水中）和室温条件下使用时，Zeta 
1 Ultra在一小时内完整地起到作用。 借助超声装置在35°C条件下使用时能够将接触时间减少
到15分钟。 用自来水冲洗消毒后的器械，接着在压力蒸汽锅灭菌或者采用Zeta 2 Sporex进行冷
态化学灭菌。 制备的溶液最多在一个星期内保持稳定，但如果用于消毒的器械数量众多或者器
械受血液、唾液或有机组织的污染严重，需要更频繁地替换溶液。 对于水如果增加 超过 1 zeta 
(用于对手术工具的消毒) 的剂量一直到获得到溶解清澈为止.
警告、防范和储存条件：
只有了解相应安全规范的合格操作人员才能使用本品。 使用防护手套。 在通风良好的房间内操
作。 将本品完全封闭，在阴凉和干燥场所保存。 有很多种不同的香气但我们选择了自然芳香, 
它不会损坏产品的质量。 对于水如果增加 超过1 zeta (用于对手术工具的消毒) 的剂量一直到获

得到溶解清澈为止. 有很多种不同的香气但我们选择了自然芳香, 它不会损坏产品的质量. 远离热
源/火花/明火/加热表面。禁止抽烟。
防范：
在倒入Zeta 1 Ultra前先冲洗稀释用盒子。
不要将Zeta 1 Ultra与含有醛类物质（甲醛、戊二醛、乙二醛等等）的消毒剂混合：因为使用这
种混合溶液清洁会损坏牙科医械，金属医械颜色会变成玫瑰色-棕色（生锈。避免与柠檬酸、碘
化物、硝酸盐、高锰酸盐、双氧水和其它消毒剂/清洁剂。纱布和棉花会降低Zeta 1 Ultra的作用。

KO - 회전기기 및 외과수술용 기기를 위한 세척 및소독제 .
Zeta 1 Ultra는 외과 기구 및 회전 기구의 살균 전 세척 및 소독용으로 설계된 제품으로, 전 영역
에 걸친 소독제입니다. Zeta 1 Ultra는 가장 섬세한 유형의 기구(메스, 플라이어, 핀셋, 버, 거울, 
프로브 등)에 사용할 수 있는 제품입니다.
성분
Zeta 1 Ultra 100 g 중 함유 성분 3-아미노프로필-도데실-1.3- 프로판디아민 18 g, 알킬-벤
질-디메실 암모니움 클로리드15 g, 비이온계면활성제, 부식억제제, 첨가제, 보조제, 물 적당량.
사용범위 박테리아, 곰팡이(칸디다균, 검은 곰팡이균 포함), 마이코박테리아(결핵균 포함), 
바이러스 살균 (H1N1, H5N1). 현탁검사 및 표면검사, EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, 
EN14561, EN14562, EN14563 에 따라 시험됨. 바이러스 살균작용EN14476 에 따라 시
험됨.
사용법
Zeta 1 Ultra 를 상온에서 1% 사용시 1시간 내로 완전한 작용을 한다 (용기의 계량 뚜껑을 이용
하여 매1리터의 물에 10ml 를 첨가). 35°C 에서 초음파 장비 사용시 15분으로 시간감소. 소
독된 기기를 흐르는 물에 헹굼, 건조 후 오토클레이브를 이용 멸균을 하거나 Zeta 2 Sporex 를 
이용하여 화학적 저온멸균을 한다.
희석된 소독제는 최대 일주일간 안정적이나, 매우 많은 양의 기기를 소독하거나 또는  혈액, 타
액, 유기조직으로 오염된 기기를 소독할 경우, 좀 더 자주 소독제를 교환해 준다. 약간의 경수를 
1회분 량에 섞으면 투명한 액을 얻을 실 수 있습니다.
주의, 예방, 보관 조건
본 제품은 안전규격에 대한 지식이 있는 자격을 갖춘 작업자가 사용하도록 제작되었음. 보호장
갑을 사용. 환기가 잘 되는 장소에서 작업.  잘 닫아 시원하고 건조한 장소에 보관. 자연성분으
로 인해 생길 수 있는 향기의 미세한 변화는 본 제품의 품질에 변화를 일으키지 않으므로 안심
하고 사용하실 수 있습니다. 약간의 경수를 1회분 량에 섞으면 투명한 액을 얻을 실 수 있습니
다. 자연성분으로 인해 생길 수 있는 향기의 미세한 변화는 본 제품의 품질에 변화를 일으키지 
않으므로 안심하고 사용하실 수 있습니다. 열/스파크(불꽃)/화염/가열표면 원인으로부터 멀리 
하십시오. 담배를 피우지 마십시오.
주의사항
Zeta 1 Ultra 를 희석하기 위해 사용할 용기를 잘 헹구고 세척할 것. Zeta 1 Ultra 를 다른 종류
의 소독제와 혼합하여 사용하지 말 것, 특히 알데히드류(포름알데히드, 글루타르알데히드, 글
리옥살 등) 는 색상이 핑크에서 밤색으로 변색이 되는 경우가 있음. 구연산염, 요오드화물, 질
산염, 과망간산염, 과산화수소등의 소독제나 세척제와의 접촉을 피할 것 거즈나 솜은 Zeta 1 
Ultra 의 작용을 감소시킴.

JA - 外科用回転器具消毒・洗浄剤.
Zeta 1 Ultra は、外科用回転器具の滅菌前の洗浄および消毒用に作られたフルスペクトル消毒薬
です。Zeta 1 Ultra は、精巧な器具 (メス、鉗子、ピンセット、切削バー、ミラー、プローブ等) に使用
することができます。
成分：
Zeta 1 Ultraの100gには次の成分が含まれています：3-アミノプロピル-ドデシル-1および3-プロ
パンジアミン18g、塩化アンモニウムアルキル-ベンジル-ジメチル15g、非イオン界面活性剤、腐食抑
制剤、添加剤、補助剤、水。
効果範囲：
殺菌、防カビ(カンジダ・アルビカンスとクロコウジカビを含む)、マイコバクテリウム殺菌(殺結核菌含
む)、殺ウィルス (H1N1, H5N1)。
懸濁・界面作用は欧州規格EN13727、EN13624、EN14348、EN14561、EN14562
、EN14563に基づいてテストされています。
殺ウィルス作用は欧州規格EN14476に基づいてテストされています。
用法：
Zeta 1 Ultraは、常温で1%使用された場合(水1リットルにつきZeta 1 Ultraを10ml計る場合はメ
モリのついた専用キャップを使用)、1時間で効果範囲を完全にカバーします。 35°Cで超音波装置を
使用すると、接触時間を15分に短縮できます。 滅菌した器具を水道水でよくゆすぎ、乾燥させます。
それからオートクレーブ滅菌またはZeta 2 Sporexで化学滅菌します。 調合された溶液は最高一
週間まで安定していますが、多くの器具を滅菌したり、特に血、唾液、生体組織等に汚染された器具

を滅菌した場合は、溶液を頻繁に取り替えてください。 特に硬度の高い水には、溶液が透明になるま
で ZETA １ ウルトラの量を増やしてください。 
保管および取扱い上の注意：
本製品は必要な安全基準の知識を持つ、資格あるスタッフによって使用されるものとします。 保護
手袋を使用してください。 よく換気された場所で作業をしてください。 製品は蓋をきっちり閉め、涼
しい乾燥した場所で保管してください。香りに微妙な違いがある場合がありますが、自然の香料を
使用しているためです。品質には問題ありません。 特に硬度の高い水には、溶液が透明になるまで
ZETA１ウルトラの量を増やしてください。 香りに微妙な違いがある場合がありますが、自然の香料
を使用しているためです。品質には問題ありません。 熱、火花、炎、高温体などの着火源から遠ざける
こと。 禁煙。
注意：
希釈液を作る滅菌槽は、Zeta 1 Ultraを入れる前によくゆすぎ、洗浄して下さい。Zeta 1 Ultraは、他
の消毒剤と混合しないで下さい。特にアルデヒドを含むもの(ホルムアルデヒド、グルタルアルデヒド、
グリオキサール等)と混合すると、ピンクから褐色に色が変化してしまいます。 クエン酸塩、ヨウ化物、
硝酸塩、過マンガン酸塩、水素過酸化物やその他の消毒剤、洗浄剤とは接触させないようにして下さ
い。ガーゼとコットンはZeta 1 Ultraの作用を低減させます。
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Zeta 1 Ultra
Disinfecting efficiency and conditions of use of Zeta 1 Ultra

Micro-organisms EU Standard Norms Concentration Contact time

Bacteria
- Enterococcus hirae
- Staphylococcus aureus
- Pseudomonas aeruginosa

EN 13727 (suspension activity) 0,5% 15 minutes

EN 14651 (surface activity) 1%
2%

30 minutes
15 minutes

Yeasts
- Candida albicans

EN 13624 (suspension activity) 0,5% 15 minutes

EN 14562 (surface activity) 0,5% 15 minutes

Fungi
- Aspergillus niger

EN 13624 (suspension activity) 1%
2%

30 minutes
15 minutes

EN 14562 (surface activity) 1%
2%

60 minutes
30 minutes

Mycobacterium tubercolosis
- Mycobacterium terrae
  (M. tuberculosis)

EN 14348 (suspension activity) 0,5% 15 minutes

EN 14563 (surface activity) 0,5%
1%

30 minutes
15 minutes

Complete mycobacteria
- Mycobacterium avium

EN 14348 (suspension activity) 0,5% 15 minutes

EN 14653 (surface activity) 0,5%
2%

60 minutes
15 minutes

Viruses
- Poliovirus
- Adenovirus
- H1N1 (influenza A)

EN 14476

1%  (“clean”)
1%  (“dirty”)
2%  (“dirty”)
1%  (“clean”)
1%  (“dirty”)

15 minutes
60 minutes
15 minutes
1 minute
5 minutes

IT - Disinfettante e detergente per strumenti chirurgici e rotanti.
Zeta 1 Ultra è un disinfettante a spettro di azione completo progettato per la detersione e la disinfezione degli strumenti chirurgici e 
rotanti prima della sterilizzazione. Zeta 1 Ultra può essere utilizzato per i tipi di strumenti più delicati (bisturi, pinze, pinzette, frese, 
specchietti, sonde, ecc.).
Composizione:
100 g di Zeta 1 Ultra contengono 18 g di 3-aminopropil-dodecil-1,3-propandiammina, 15 g di alchil-benzil-dimetil ammonio cloruro, 
tensioattivi non ionici, agenti inibenti di corrosione, additivi, ausiliari ed acqua q.b. a 100.
Spettro d’azione: 
Battericida, fungicida (incluse Candida albicans e Aspergillus niger), micobattericida (incluso tubercolicida), virucida (incluso H1N1, 
H5N1). Attività in sospensione e di superficie, testata secondo le norme EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. 
Attività virucida testata secondo la norma EN14476.
Uso: 
Zeta 1 Ultra copre lo spettro completo d’azione in 1 ora quando utilizzato all’1% (utilizzare il serbatoio graduato del flacone per dosare 
10 ml di Zeta 1 Ultra da aggiungere per ogni litro d’acqua) a temperatura ambiente. L’utilizzo in apparecchi ad ultrasuoni a 35°C 
permette di ridurre il tempo di contatto a 15 minuti. Sciacquare gli strumenti disinfettati con acqua corrente, asciugare, quindi procedere 
con la sterilizzazione in autoclave o chimica a freddo con Zeta 2 Sporex. La soluzione preparata rimane stabile al massimo per una 
settimana, ma se utilizzata per la disinfezione di un numero elevato di strumenti, o strumenti particolarmente contaminati da sangue, 
saliva o tessuti organici, sostituire la soluzione frequentemente. Per acque particolarmente dure aumentare la dose di zeta 1 ultra fino 
ad ottenere una soluzione limpida.
Avvertenze, precauzioni e condizioni di conservazione:
Il prodotto è destinato all’impiego da parte di operatori qualificati, con conoscenza delle dovute norme di sicurezza. Utilizzare guanti 
protettivi. Operare in locali ben aerati. Conservare il prodotto ben chiuso, al fresco e all’asciutto. Eventuali lievi differenze di profu-
mazione sono dovute alla presenza di fragranze naturali e non pregiudicano la qualità del prodotto. Per acque particolarmente dure 
aumentare la dose di Zeta 1 Ultra fino ad ottenere una soluzione limpida. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore/scintille/fiamme libere/
superfici riscaldate. Non fumare.
Precauzioni:
Sciacquare e pulire la vaschetta per diluizione prima di introdurre Zeta 1 Ultra. Non mescolare Zeta 1 Ultra con altri disinfettanti, in par-
ticolar modo prodotti contenenti aldeidi (formaldeide, glutaraldeide, gliossale, etc.), che possono causare la formazione di precipitati di 
colore rosa o bordeaux. Evitare il contatto con citrati, ioduri, nitrati, permanganati, perossido di idrogeno e altri disinfettanti/detergenti. 
Garze e cotone riducono l’attività di Zeta 1 Ultra.

EN - Disinfectant and cleaner for surgical and rotating instruments.
Zeta 1 Ultra is a full spectrum disinfectant designed for the cleaning and disinfection of surgical and rotating instruments before 
sterilization. Zeta 1 Ultra can be used on the most delicate instrument types (scalpels, pliers, tweezers, burs, mirrors, probes, etc.).
Composition:
100 g of Zeta 1 Ultra contain 18 g 3-aminopropyl-dodecyl-1.3- propanediamine, 15 g alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl ammonium chloride, 
non-ionic surfactants, corrosion inhibitors, additives, auxiliaries and water to 100 g.
Range of action: 
Bactericidal, fungicidal (including Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger), mycobactericidal (including tuberculocidal), virucidal (H1N1, 
H5N1). Suspension and surface activity, tested in accordance with EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. 
Virucidal activity tested in accordance with EN14476.
Use: 
Zeta 1 Ultra covers a complete range of action in 1 hour when used at 1% (use the dispenser cap to measure 10 ml of Zeta 1 Ultra 
for each litre of water) at room temperature. The use of ultrasound equipment at 35°C reduces contact time by 15 minutes. Rinse 
disinfected instruments under running water, dry and then proceed with autoclave sterilisation or with cold chemical sterilisation 
with Zeta 2 Sporex. The prepared solution remains stable for a week (maximum), but if used to disinfect a high quantity of instru-
ments or instruments particularly contaminated with blood, saliva or organic materials, then replace the solution frequently. For 
particularly hard waters increase the dose of zeta 1 ultra until a clear solution is obtained.
Warnings, precautions and conservation conditions:
This product has been designed for use by qualified operators with knowledge of the required safety standards. Use protective 
gloves. Operate in well-ventilated areas. Store the closed container in a cool dry place. Any slight difference in the perfume is 
due to the presence of natural fragrances and does not jeopardise quality of the product. For particularly hard waters increase the 
dose of Zeta 1 Ultra until a clear solution is obtained. Keep away from heat/sparks/open flames/hot surfaces. No smoking.
Precautions:
Rinse and clean the bath used for dilution before introducing Zeta 1 Ultra. Do not mix Zeta 1 Ultra with any other disinfectants, 
in particular with products containing aldehydes (formaldehyde, glutaraldehyde, glyoxal, etc.), which may cause the formation 
of pink or brown coloured precipitate. Avoid contact with citrates, iodides, nitrates, permanganates, hydrogen peroxide and other 
disinfectants/detergents. Gauze and cotton reduce Zeta 1 Ultra activity. 

FR - Désinfectant et nettoyant pour instruments chirurgicaux et rotatifs.
Zeta 1 Ultra est un désinfectant à spectre complet pensé pour le nettoyage et la désinfection des instruments chirurgicaux et rotatifs 
avant la stérilisation. Zeta 1 Ultra peut être utilisé sur les types d’instruments les plus délicats (bistouris, pinces, précelles, fraises, 
miroirs, sondes, etc.).
Composition:
100 g de Zeta 1 Ultra contiennent 18 g de 3-aminopropyl-dodécyl-1,3-propane diamine, 15 g chlorure d’alkyl-benzyl-diméthylam-
monium, tensioactifs non ioniques, inhibiteurs de corrosion, additifs, auxiliaires et eau q.s. à 100.
Spectre d’activité: 
Bactéricide, fongicide (y compris Candida albicans et Aspergillus niger), mycobactéricide ( y compris tuberculocide), virucide (H1N1, 
H5N1). Activité en suspension et de surface déterminée selon les normes EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, 
EN14563.   Activité virucide testée selon la norme EN14476.
Utilisation: 
Zeta 1 Ultra couvre l’ensemble du spectre d’activité en 1 heure quand il est utilisé à 1% (utiliser le réservoir gradué du flacon pour 
doser 10 ml de Zeta 1 Ultra par litre d’eau) à température ambiante. L’utilisation dans des appareils à ultrasons à 35°C permet de 
réduire le temps de contact à 15 minutes. Rincer les instruments désinfectés à l’eau courante, sécher, puis, si nécessaire, procéder à 
la stérilisation en autoclave ou chimique à froid avec Zeta 2 Sporex . La solution préparée reste stable une semaine au maximum. Si 
elle est utilisée pour la désinfection d’un grand nombre d’instruments, ou d’instruments particulièrement contaminés par du sang, 
salive ou tissus organiques, remplacer la solution fréquemment. Pour des eaux particulièrement dures il faut augmenter la dose de 
zeta 1 ultra afin d’obtenir une solution limpide.
Recommandations, précautions et conditions de conservation:
Le produit doit être utilisé par un opérateur qualifié, formés aux normes de sécurité. Porter des gants. Travailler dans des locaux 
bien aérés. Conserver le produit bien fermé, dans un endroit sec et frais. Les fragrances naturelles utilisées peuvent produire un 
parfum légèrement différent mais elles n’en compromettent pas la qualité. Pour des eaux particulièrement dures, augmenter la 
dose de Zeta 1 Ultra afin d’obtenir une solution limpide. Tenir à l’écart de la chaleur/des étincelles/des flammes nues/des surfaces 
chaudes. Ne pas fumer.
Précautions:
Rincer et nettoyer le bac de dilution avant d’introduire Zeta 1 Ultra. Ne pas mélanger Zeta 1 Ultra avec d’autres désinfectants, en par-
ticulier avec des produits contenant des aldéhydes (formaldéhyde, glutaraldéhyde, glyoxal etc.) qui peuvent entraîner la formation 
de précipités allant du rose au bordeaux. Éviter le contact avec les citrates, iodures, nitrates, permanganates, peroxyde d’hydrogène 
et autres désinfectants / détergents. Gazes et coton réduisent l’action de Zeta 1Ultra.

ES - Desinfectante y detergente para instrumentos quirúrgicos y rotativos. 
Zeta 1 Ultra es un desinfectante de espectro completo desarrollado para la limpieza y desinfección de instrumental rotativo y qui-
rúrgico previa a la esterilización. Zeta 1 Ultra puede incluso utilizarse para los instrumentos más delicados (bisturís, alicates, pinzas, 
fresas, espejos, sondas, etc.).
Composición:
100 g de Zeta 1 Ultra contienen 18 g di 3-aminopropil-dodecil-1,3-propandiamina, 15 g de alquil-bencil-dimetil amonio cloruro, 
tensioactivos no iónicos, agentes inhibidores de corrosión, aditivos, coadyuvantes y agua suficiente para alcanzar los 100 g.
Campo de acción: 
Bactericida, fungicida (incluidas Candida albicans y Aspergillus niger), micobactericida (incluso tuberculicida), virucida (H1N1, 
H5N1). Ensayo de suspensión y de superficie, probado según las normas EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, 
EN14563. Actividad virucida probada según la norma EN14476.
Uso: 
Zeta 1 Ultra cubre el campo completo de acción en 1 hora utilizado al 1% (utilice el dispensador graduado del frasco para dosificar 10 
ml di Zeta 1 Ultra por cada litro de agua) a temperatura ambiente. La utilización en aparatos de ultrasonidos a 35°C disminuye 
el tiempo de contacto a 15 minutos. Enjuague los instrumentos desinfectados con agua corriente, séquelos y haga la esterilización 
en autoclave o química en frío con Zeta 2 Sporex. La solución preparada permanece estable como máximo una semana, pero si se 
utiliza para desinfectar un número elevado de instrumentos, o de instrumentos especialmente contaminados con sangre, saliva o 
tejidos orgánicos, cambie la solución con frecuencia. Para agua particularmente dura, aumente la dosis de zeta 1 ultra hasta obtener 
una solución límpida.
Advertencias, precauciones y condiciones de conservación:
El producto ha de ser usado por trabajadores cualificados y en conocimiento de las normas pertinentes de seguridad. Utilice guantes 
de protección. Trabaje en locales perfectamente ventilados. Conserve el producto bien cerrado, en un lugar fresco y seco. 
Cualquier leve diferencia en el perfume se debe a la presencia de fragancias naturales y no perjudica la calidad del producto. Para 
aguas especialmente duras aumente la dosis de Zeta 1 Ultra hasta obtenir una solución límpida. Mantener alejado de fuentes de 
calor, chispas, llama abierta o superficies calientes. No fumar.
Precauciones:
Enjuague y limpie la bandeja de dilución antes de echar Zeta 1 Ultra. No mezcle Zeta 1 Ultra con otros desinfectantes y, en particular, 
con productos que contengan aldehídos (formaldehídos, glutaraldehídos, glioxal, etc.) que comportan la formación de colores y 
precipitados de rosa a marrón. Evite el contacto con citratos, yoduros, nitratos, permanganatos, peróxido de hidrógeno y otros des-
infectantes/detergentes. Gasas y algodón disminuyen la actividad de Zeta 1 Ultra. 

DE -Desinfektions- und Reinigungsmittel für chirurgische und rotierende Instrumente.
Zeta 1 Ultra ist ein Desinfektionsmittel mit umfassendem Leistungsspektrum zur Desinfektion und Reinigung von chirurgischen 
und rotierenden Instrumenten vor der Sterilisation. Zeta 1 Ultra eignet sich für besonders empfindliche Instrumente (Skalpelle, 
Zangen, Pinzetten, Fraser, Spiegel, Sonden, usw.).
Zusammensetzung:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra enthalten 18 g 3-Aminopropyl-dodecyl-1,3-propandiamin, 15 g Alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl-ammoniumchlorid, 
nicht-ionische Tenside, Korrosionsinhibitoren, Additive, Hilfsstoffe und Wasser.
Wirkungsspektrum: 
Bakterizid, fungizid (inklusiv Candida albicans und Aspergillus niger), mykobakterizid (inklusiv tuberkulozid), viruzid (H1N1, 
H5N1). Wirksamkeit im Suspensionstest und Oberflächentest nach EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563 
geprüft. Viruzide Wirksamkeit nach EN14476 geprüft.
Gebrauch: 
Zeta 1 Ultra deckt das komplette Wirkungsspektrum in 1 Stunde ab, wenn es 1%ig (mit dem Messbecher der Flasche 10 ml Zeta 
1 Ultra dosieren und pro Liter Wasser zusetzen) bei Raumtemperatur angewandt wird. Die Verwendung in Ultraschallgeräten 
bei 35°C verkürzt die Einwirkzeit auf 15 Minuten. Die desinfizierten Instrumente unter fließendem Wasser abspülen, trocknen 
und dann im Autoklaven oder mit Zeta 2 Sporex chemisch kalt sterilisieren. Die Desinfektionslösung hat eine Standzeit von max. 
einer Woche, wenn jedoch eine sehr große Anzahl von Instrumenten oder stark mit Blut, Speichel oder organischem Gewebe 
verschmutzte Instrumente damit desinfiziert werden, muss sie häufig gewechselt werden. Bei sehr hartem Wasser ist die Dosis 
Zeta 1 Ultra zu erhöhen bis die Lösung klar ist.
Warnhinweise, Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Aufbewahrungsbedingungen:
Das Produkt ist für den Gebrauch durch fachkundige Personen bestimmt, die von den bestehenden Sicherheitsnormen Kenntnis 
haben. Schutzhandschuhe tragen. In gut belüfteten Räumen verwenden. Das Produkt gut verschlossen, kühl und trocken 
aufbewahren. Eventuelle leichte Unterschiede im Duft sind auf die vorhandenen natürlichen Duftstoffe zurückzuführen und 
beeinträchtigen nicht die Qualität des Produkts. Bei sehr hartem Wasser ist die Dosis Zeta 1 Ultra zu erhöhen bis die Lösung klar 
ist. Von Hitze/Funken/offener Flamme/heißen Oberflächen fernhalten. Nicht rauchen.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Den Behälter zur Verdünnung vor dem Einfüllen von Zeta 1 Ultra ausspülen und reinigen. Zeta 1 Ultra nicht mit anderen Des-
infektionsmitteln vermischen, insbesondere mit aldehydhaltigen Produkten (Formaldehyd, Glutaraldehyd, Glyoxal, usw.), da 

dies zu rosafarbenen bis braunen Verfärbungen und Abscheidungen führt. Den Kontakt mit Citraten, Iodiden, Nitraten, Per-
manganaten, Wasserstoffperoxid und sonstigen Desinfektions-/Reinigungsmitteln vermeiden. Gaze und Watte verringern die 
Wirksamkeit von Zeta 1 Ultra.

PT - Desinfetante e detergente para instrumentos cirúrgicos e rotativos. 
Zeta 1 Ultra é um desinfectante de amplo espectro elaborado para a limpeza e a desinfecção dos instrumentos cirúrgicos e 
rotativos antes da esterilização. Zeta 1 Ultra pode ser utilizado para a limpeza dos instrumentos mais delicados (bisturis, alicates, 
pinças, brocas, espelhos, sondas, etc.).
Composição:
100 g de Zeta 1 Ultra contêm 18 g de 3-aminopropil dodecil-1,3-propanodiamina, 15 g de cloreto de alquil benzil dimetil amó-
nio, tensioactivos não-iónicos, agentes inibidores de corrosão, aditivos, auxiliares e água q.b. a 100.
Espectro de acção: 
Bactericida, fungicida (incluindo Candida albicans e Aspergillus niger), microbactericida (incluindo tiberculicida), virucida 
(H1N1, H5N1). Actividade em suspensão e de superfície, testada segundo as normas EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, 
EN14562, EN14563. Actividade virucida testada segundo a norma EN14476.
Utilização: 
O Zeta 1 Ultra cobre o espectro completo de acção em 1 hora quando utilizado a 1% (utilize a tampa graduada do frasco para 
medir 10 ml de Zeta 1 Ultra para 1 litro de água) à temperatura ambiente. A utilização em aparelhos de ultrasons a 35°C 
permite reduzir o tempo de contacto em 15 minutos. Enxague com água corrente os instrumentos desinfectados, seque-os e, 
a seguir, passe à sua esterilização em autoclave ou química a frio com Zeta 2 Sporex. A solução preparada perrmanece estável 
durante uma semana, no máximo, mas se for utilizada para desinfectar um número de instrumentos elevado ou instrumentos 
especificamente contaminados com sangue, saliva ou tecidos orgânicos, deve substituir frequentemente a solução. Para águas 
particularmente duras, aumentar a dose de zeta 1 ultra fino até que seja obtida uma solução límpida.
Avisos, precauções e condições de conservação:
O produto destina-se a ser utilizado por operadores qualificados que conheçam as normas de segurança aplicáveis. Utilize luvas 
de protecção. Opere em locais com boa ventilação. Mantenha o produto bem fechado, em local fresco e seco. Eventuais 
leves diferenças de aroma são devidas à presença de fragrâncias naturais e não prejudicam a qualidade do produto. Para águas 
particularmente duras, aumentar a dose de zeta 1 ultra fino até que seja obtida uma solução límpida. Manter afastado do calor/
faísca/chama aberta/ superfícies quentes. Não fumar.
Precauções:
Enxague e limpe o recipiente para diluição antes de introduzir Zeta 1 Ultra. Não misture Zeta 1 Ultra com outros desinfetantes, 
especialmente produtos que contenham aldeídos (formaldeído, glutaraldeído, glioxal, etc.), que podem causar a formação de 
precipitados de cor rosa ou bordeaux. Evite o contacto com citratos, iodetos, nitratos, permanganatos, peróxido de hidrogénio e 
outros desinfetantes/detergentes. A gaze e o algodão reduzem a atividade de zeta 1 Ultra.

NL - Desinfectans en reinigingsmiddel voor chirurgische en roterende instrumenten.
Zeta 1 Ultra is een volledig spectrum desinfectiemiddel dat is ontwikkeld voor de reiniging en desinfectie van chirurgische en 
roterende instrumenten voordat ze gesteriliseerd worden. Zeta 1 Ultra kan gebruikt worden op de meest delicate instrumenten 
(scalpels, tangen, pincetten, boortjes, spiegels, sondes, enz.).
Samenstelling:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra bevat 18 g 3-aminopropyl-dodecyl-1,3-propaandiamine, 15 g alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl ammoniumchloride, 
niet-ionische oppervlakte-actieve stoffen, anti-corrosiemiddelen, additieven, hulpstoffen en water.
Werkingsspectrum: 
Bactericide, fungicide (inclusief Candida albicans en Aspergillus niger), mycobactericide (inclusief tuberculocide), viru-
cide (H1N1, H5N1). Suspensie- en oppervlakteactiviteit, getest volgens de normen EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, 
EN14562, EN14563. Virucide-activiteit getest volgens de norm EN14476.
Gebruik: 
Zeta 1 Ultra dekt het complete werkingsspectrum in 1 uur wanneer gebruikt in 1%-concentratie (gebruik de dispenserdop van 
de flacon om 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra te doseren voor elke liter water) op kamertemperatuur. Het gebruik van ultrasoonapparaten 
op 35°C staat een afname van de contacttijd van 15 minuten toe. Spoel de gedesinfecteerde instrumenten onder stromend wa-
ter af, droog ze en steriliseer ze vervolgens in de autoclaaf of d.m.v. koude chemische sterilisatie met Zeta 2 Sporex. De bereide 
oplossing blijft maximaal één week stabiel, maar als zij gebruikt wordt voor de desinfectie van een groot aantal instrumenten 
of instrumenten die bijzonder sterk gecontamineerd zijn met bloed, speeksel of organisch weefsel, moet zij frequenter ververst 
worden. Voor bijzonder hard water de dosis van zeta 1 ultra verhogen tot een heldere oplossing verkregen wordt.
Waarschuwingen, voorzorgen en bewaaromstandigheden:
Het product is bestemd voor gebruik door gekwalificeerde operatoren, met kennis van de vereiste veiligheidsvoorschriften. 
Gebruik beschermende handschoenen. Ga in goed geventileerde ruimtes te werk. Bewaar het product goed afgesloten 
op een koele en droge plaats. Eventueel lichte parfumverschillen zijn toe te schrijven aan de aanwezigheid van natuurlijke 
geuren en compromitteren niet de kwaliteit van het product. Voor bijzonder hard water de dosis van Zeta 1 Ultra verhogen tot 
een heldere oplossing verkregen wordt. Verwijderd houden van warmte/vonken/open vuur/hete oppervlakken. Niet roken.

Voorzorgen:
Spoel en reinig het sterilisatiebad voor verdunning alvorens er Zeta 1 Ultra in te doen. Meng Zeta 1 Ultra niet met andere desin-
fectantia, met name producten die aldehyden bevatten (formaldehyde, glutaraldehyde, glyoxal, etc.), wat kleuring en neerslag 
van roze tot bruin kan veroorzaken. Voorkom contact met citraten, jodiden, nitraten, permanganaten, waterstofperoxide en 
andere desinfectantia/reinigingsmiddelen. Verbandgaas en katoen verminderen de werking van Zeta 1 Ultra.

FI - Desinfiointi- ja pesuaine kirurgisille ja pyöriville välineille. 
Zeta 1 Ultra on laaja-alainen desinfiointiaine, joka on suunniteltu kirurgisten ja pyörivien välineiden puhdistukseen ennen 
niiden sterilointia. Zeta 1 Ultra voidaan käyttää kaikkein arkaluonteisimmissa välineissä (leikkausveitset, pihdit, pinsetit, porat, 
peilit, koettimet jne.).
Ainesosat:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra tuotetta sisältää 18 g 3 aminoprolyyli-dodecil-1,3 propaanidiamiinia, 15 g  alkyyli-dimetyyli-bentsyyli am-
moniumkloridia, ionittomia pinta-aktiivisia aineita, ruosteenestoainetta, lisäaineita, täyteaineita ja vettä.
Toimintakenttä:
Bakteereita ja sieniä tappava (Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger mukaan lukien) mykobakteereja tappava (tuberkuloosi 
mukaan lukien), viruksia tappava (H1N1, H5N1). Vaikutus suspensiossa ja pinnoilla, testattu standardien EN13727, EN13624, 
EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563 mukaisesti. Viruksia tappava vaikutus testattu standardin EN14476 mukaisesti.
Käyttö:
Zeta 1 Ultra kattaa kaikki toimintakentät 1 tunnin kuluessa silloin, kun sitä käytetään 1% vahvuisena (käytä pullon korkkia, 
jonka avulla voit mitata 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra liuosta/jokaista vesilitraa kohden) huoneen lämpötilassa. Käyttö ultraäänilait-
teissa 35°C:ssa mahdollistaa kosketusajan vähentämisen 15 minuutilla. Huuhtele desinfioidut välineet huolellisesti juoksevan 
veden alla, kuivaa ne ja suorita sterilointi autoklaavissa tai kemiallisesti Zeta 2 Sporex ainetta käyttämällä. Valmistettu aine 
pysyy stabiilina jopa viikon ajan, mutta mikäli sitä käytetään suuren välinemäärän tai erittäin likaisten (veri, sylki tai muut 
orgaaniset materiaalit) välineiden desinfiointiin, vaihda se usein. Jos kyseessä on erityisen kova vesi, lisää zeta 1:n annostusta, 
kunnes liuos muuttuu kirkkaaksi.
Huomioita, varoituksia ja säilytys:
Tuotetta saavat käyttää ainoastaan ammattihenkilöt, jotka tuntevat aineen käyttöön liittyvät turvastandardit. Käytä suojahan-
sikkaita. Varmista, että aineen käyttöpaikan ilmastointi on riittävän hyvä. Säilytä tuote suljettuna viileässä ja kuivassa 
paikassa. Mahdolliset vähäiset tuoksuerot johtuvat luonnollisista hajusteista eivätkä ne vaikuta tuotteen laatuun. Jos kyseessä 
on erityisen kova vesi, lisää zeta 1:n annostusta, kunnes liuos muuttuu kirkkaaksi. Suojaa lämmöltä/kipinöiltä/avotulelta/
kuumilta pinnoilta. Tupakointi kielletty.
Varoituksia:
Huuhtele ja puhdista aineen liuottamiseen käytettävä allas ennen kuin kaadat Zeta 1 Ultra aineen siihen. Älä sekoita Zeta 1 
Ultra ainetta muiden desinfiointiaineiden kanssa varsinkaan silloin, jos ne sisältävät aldehydejä (formaldehydi, glutaraldehydi, 
glyoksaali jne.), joka aiheuttaa värin muuttumista. Joissakin tapauksessa väri muuttuu punaisen-ruskeaksi. Varmista, ettei aine 
joudu kosketukseen sitraattien, jodidien, nitraattien, permanganaattien, vetyperoksidin tai muiden desinfiointiaineiden/ pe-
suaineiden kanssa. Harsot ja pumpuli heikentävät Zeta 1 Ultra aineen vaikutusta.

EL - Απολυμαντικό και καθαριστικό για χειρουργικά και περιστρεφόμενα εργαλεία. 
To Zeta 1 Ultra είναι ένα απολυμαντικό πλήρους εύρους που έχει σχεδιαστεί για τον καθαρισμό και την απολύμανση χειρουργικών 
περιστροφικών εργαλείων πριν από την αποστείρωση.
Το Zeta 1 Ultra μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί και στα πιο ευαίσθητα είδη των εργαλείων (νυστέρια, λαβίδες, τσιμπίδες, φρέζες, καθρέ-
φτες, εργαλεία εξέτασης, κλπ).
Σύνθεση:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra περιέχουν 18 g di 3-αμινοπροπυλ-δωδεκυλο-1,3-προπανοδιαμίνη, 15 g αλκυλοδιμεθυλοβενζυλοχλωριούχο αμ-
μώνιο, μη ιονικά τασιενεργά, ανασταλτικούς παράγοντες της διάβρωσης, πρόσθετα, έκδοχα και νερό έως τα 100.
Φάσμα δράσης: 
Βακτηριοκτόνο, μυκητοκτόνο (συμπεριλαμβανομένων των Candida albicans και Aspergillus niger), μικροβιοκτόνο (και φυματιο-
κτόνο), ιοκτόνο (H1N1, H5N1). Δράση σε διάλυμα και επιφανειακή, δοκιμασμένη κατά τα πρότυπα EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, 
EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Ιοκτόνος δράση δοκιμασμένη κατά το πρότυπο EN14476.
Χρήση: 
Σε θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος το Zeta 1 Ultra καλύπτει το πλήρες φάσμα δράσης σε 1 ώρα, όταν χρησιμοποιείται σε διάλυμα 1% 
(χρησιμοποιήστε το διαβαθμισμένο δοχείο της φιάλης για τη δοσομέτρηση 10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra για προσθήκη σε κάθε λίτρο νερού). Η 
χρήση συσκευών υπερήχων στους 35°C επιτρέπει τη μείωση του χρόνου επαφής στα 15 λεπτά. Ξεπλύνετε τα εργαλεία μετά την 
απολύμανση με τρεχούμενο νερό, σκουπίστε τα και στη συνέχεια αποστειρώστε τα σε κλίβανο ή με χημική εν ψυχρώ αποστείρωση 
με Zeta 2 Sporex. Το διάλυμα παραμένει σταθερό έως μία εβδομάδα, αλλά, εάν χρησιμοποιηθεί για την απολύμανση μεγάλου αριθμού 
εργαλείων ή ιδιαίτερα μολυσμένων εργαλείων με αίμα, σάλιο ή οργανικούς ιστούς, πρέπει να αντικαθίσταται συχνά. Για ιδιαίτερα 
σκληρό νερό αυξήστε τη δοσολογία του zeta 1 ultra μέχρις ότου αποκτήσετε ένα καθαρό διάλυμα.
Προειδοποιήσεις, μέτρα προφύλαξης και συνθήκες διατήρησης:
Το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση από εξειδικευμένο προσωπικό που γνωρίζει τους αναγκαίους κανόνες ασφαλείας. Χρησιμοποιείτε 
προστατευτικά γάντια. Εργάζεστε σε καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο. Διατηρείτε το προϊόν καλά κλεισμένο, σε δροσερό και στεγνό 

χώρο. Τυχόν ελαφρές διαφοροποιήσεις στο άρωμα οφείλονται στην παρουσία φυσικών αρωμάτων που δεν επιβαρύνουν την ποι-
ότητα του προϊόντος. Για ιδιαίτερα σκληρό νερό αυξήστε τη δοσολογία του zeta 1 ultra μέχρις ότου αποκτήσετε ένα καθαρό διάλυμα. 
Μακριά από θερμότητα/σπινθήρες/γυμνές φλόγες/θερμές επιφάνειες. Μην καπνίζετε.
Προφυλάξεις:
Ξεπλένετε και καθαρίζετε τη λεκάνη για τη διάλυση πριν την προσθήκη του Zeta 1 Ultra. Μην αναμειγνύετε το Zeta 1 Ultra με άλλα 
απολυμαντικά και ειδικότερα με προϊόντα που περιέχουν αλδεΰδες (φορμαλδεΰδη, γλουταραλδεΰδη, γλυοξάλη κλπ.), τα οποία 
μπορεί να προκαλέσουν το σχηματισμό ιζημάτων χρώματος ροζ ή μπορντό. Αποφύγετε την επαφή με κιτρικά, ιωδίδια, νιτρικά, 
υπερμαγγανικά, υπεροξείδιο του υδρογόνου και άλλα απολυμαντικά/καθαριστικά. Οι γάζες και το βαμβάκι μειώνουν τη δράση του 
Zeta 1 Ultra.

DA - Desinficerings- og rengøringsmiddel til kirurgiske og roterende instrumenter. 
Zeta 1 Ultra er et desinfektionsmiddel med fuldt spektrum udviklet til rengøring og desinfektion af kirurgiske og roterende instru-
menter før sterilisation. Zeta 1 Ultra kan bruges på de mest delikate instrumenttyper (skalpeller, tænger, pincetter, dentalbor, spejle, 
sonder osv.).
Sammensætning:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra indeholder 18 g 3-aminopropyl-dodecyl-1,3-propandiamin, 15 g  alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl-ammoniumklorid, ikke-
ioniske overfladeaktive stoffer, korrosionsinhibitorer, tilsætningsstoffer, hjælpestoffer og vand efter behov op til 100.
Anvendelsesmuligheder: 
Bakteriedræbende, svampedræbende (inklusiv Candida albicans og Aspergillus niger), mycobakteriedræbende (inklusiv tuber-
kolosedræbende), virusdræbende (H1N1, H5N1). Virkning ved suspension og på overflade, testet ifølge standarderne EN13727, 
EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Virusdræbende virkning testet ifølge standarden  EN14476.
Brugsanvisninger: 
Zeta 1 Ultra sikrer fuld virkning i løbet af 1 time i koncentrationen 1% (anvend flaskens beholder med gradinddeling for at tilsætte 
10 ml Zeta 1 Ultra pr. liter vand) ved stuetemperatur. Ved anvendelse i ultralydapparater ved 35°C kan kontakttiden nedsættes 
til 15 minutter. Skyl de desinficerede instrumenter med postevand, tør dem og påbgeynd autoklavesterilisering eller kold kemisk 
sterilisering med Zeta 2 Sporex. Den tilberedte opløsning forbliver stabil i højst én uge, men hvis den anvendes til desinficering af 
mange instrumenter eller instrumenter, der er slemt kontamineret med blod, spyt eller organiste væv, skal opløsningen erstattes 
hyppigt. For specielt hårdt vand skal man forøge dosisen af zeta 1 ultra indtil man opnår en klar opløsning.
Advarsler, forholdsregler og opbevaringsforhold:
Produktet må udelukkende anvendes af operatører, der råder over den fornødne kompetence og har kendskab til de gældende 
sikkerhedsnormer. Anvend beskyttelseshandsker. Arbejd på steder med god udluftning. Opbevar produktet på et lukket, køligt, 
tørt sted. Eventuelle mindre forskelle i parfumeringen begrundes tilstedeværelse af naturlige dufte og de forringer ikke produktets 
kvalitet. For specielt hårdt vand skal man forøge dosisen af zeta 1 ultra indtil man opnår en klar opløsning. Holdes væk fra varme/
gnister/åben ild/varme overflader. Rygning forbudt.
Forholdsregler:
Skyl og rens karret til fortynding, før der hældes Zeta 1 Ultra i. Undlad at blande Zeta 1 Ultra med andre desinficeringsmidler, især 
produkter, der indeholder aldehyder (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxal, osv.), som kan medføre dannelse af lyserødt eller brunt 
præcipitat. Undgå kontakt med citrater, jodider, nitrater, permanganater, hydrogenperoxid og andre desinficerings- og rensemidler. 
Gaze og bomuld forringer Zeta 1 Ultras virkning.

SV - Desinfektions- och rengöringsmedel för kirurgiska och roterande instrument. 
Zeta 1 Ultra är ett desinfektionsmedel med bred aktionsradie som används för att rengöra och desinficera kirurgiska och roterande 
instrument innan de steriliseras. Zeta 1 Ultra kan användas även på de mest ömtåliga instrumenten (skalpeller, tänger, pincetter, 
borr, speglar, sonder, etc.).
Sammansättning:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra innehåller 18 g di 3-aminopropyl-dodecyl-1,3-propandiamin, 15 g alkyl-bensyl-dimetyl ammoniumklorid, icke-
jonisk ytaktiva ämnen, korrossionshämmare, tillsatsmedel, hjälpämnen och tillräcklig mängd vatten på 100.
Aktionsradie: 
Baktericid, fungicid (inklusive Candida albicans och Aspergillus niger), mykobaktericid (inklusive tuberculocid), virucid (H1N1, 
H5N1). Ytaktivitet och aktivitet i suspension, testat enligt standarderna EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, 
EN14563. Virucid aktivitet testad enligt standarden EN14476.
Användning: 
Zeta 1 Ultra täcker den kompletta aktionsradien på 1 timma då det används med 1% (använd flaskans doseringshatt för att mäta 10 
ml Zeta 1 Ultra som ska läggas till i varje liter vatten) i rumstemperatur. En användning av ultraljudsapparater i 35°C gör att kon-
takttiden kan minskas till 15 minuter. Skölj de desinfekterade instrumenten med rinnande vatten, torka av och gör en sterilisering 
i autoklav  eller en kall kemisk sterilisering med Zeta 2 Sporex. Den förberedda lösningen förblir stabil högst i en vecka, men byt ut 
lösningen ofta om den används för desinfektionen av ett högt antal instrument, eller instrument som särskilt förorenats med blod, 
saliv eller organiska vävnader. För speciellt hårt vatten, öka dosen av zeta 1 ultra tills en klar lösning uppnås.
Varningar, försiktighetsåtgärder och förvaringsvillkor:
Produkten ska användas av kvalificerade operatörer som känner till de gällande säkerhetsföreskrifterna. Använd skyddshandskar. 
Arbeta i väl ventilerade områden. Förvara produkten väl tillsluten, på en sval och torr plats. Smärre variationer i doft beror på 
förekomst av naturliga doftämnen och påverkar inte produktens kvalitet. För speciellt hårt vatten, öka dosen av zeta 1 ultra tills en 

klar lösning uppnås. Får inte utsättas för värme/gnistor/öppen låga/ heta ytor. Rökning förbjuden.
Försiktighetsåtgärder:
Skölj och gör rent karet för utspädningen innan Zeta 1 Ultra läggs till. Blanda inte Zeta 1 Ultra med andra desinfektionsmedel, 
speciellt produkter som innehåller aldehyder (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glyoxal, osv.) som orsakar en färgning och precipitat 
från rosa till brunt. Undvik kontakt med citrater, iodider, nitrater, permanganater, hydrogen peroxid och andra desinfektions-/rengö-
ringsmedel. Bandage och bomull minskar den verkan som Zeta 1 Ultra har.

SL - Razkužilo in čistilo za operacijske in rotacijske inštrumente.
Zeta 1 Ultra je razkužilo z najširšim spektrom delovanja, namenjeno za čiščenje in razkuževanje kirurških in vrtljivih instrumentov 
pred sterilizacijo. Zeta 1 Ultra can be used on the most delicate instrument types (scalpels, pliers, tweezers, burs, mirrors, probes, 
etc.).
Sestava:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra vsebujejo: 18 g 3-aminopropil-dodecil-1.3- propandiamin, 15 g alkil-benzil-dimetil-amonijev klorid, neionski 
surfaktanti, dodatki in pomožne sestavine, voda.
Spekter delovanja:
Je baktericiden, fungiciden (vključno s Candido albicans in Aspergillus niger), mikobaktericiden (vključno s tuberkolicidom), viruci-
den (H1N1, H5N1). Učinkovitost na kulturi v suspenziji in na stekelcu, preizkušena v skladu s predpisi EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, 
EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Virucidno delovanje testirano v skladu s predpisom EN14476.
Uporaba: 
Zeta 1 Ultra pokriva celoten spekter delovanja v 1 uri, če se uporablja v 1% koncentraciji (s pomočjo odmernega pokrovčka na 
steklenički odmerite 10 ml izdelka Zeta 1 Ultra na vsak liter vode) na sobni temperaturi. Z uporabo ultrazvočne opreme pri tem-
peraturi 35°C se kontaktni čas skrajša na 15 minut. Oplaknite razkužene inštrumente s tekočo vodo, posušite, nato sterilizirajte z 
avtoklaviranjem ali s hladno kemično sterilizacijo z uporabo izdelka Zeta 2 Sporex. Pripravljena raztopina ostane stabilna največ 
en teden, če pa jo uporabljate za razkuževanje velike količine inštrumentov ali inštrumentov, ki so posebej močno kontaminirani 
s krvjo, slino ali organskimi tkivi, jo je potrebno menjati pogosteje. Pri trši vodi povečajte dozo »ultra fine Zeta 1«, s čemer boste 
dosegli prozornost raztopine.
Opozorila, previdnostni ukrepi in pogoji za shranjevanje:
Izdelek lahko uporablja strokovno usposobljeno osebje, ki je seznanjeno z vsemi potrebnimi varnostnimi ukrepi. Uporabljajte za-
ščitne rokavice. Prostori, kjer se izdelek uporablja, morajo biti dobro zračeni. Dobro zaprt izdelke shranjujte na hladnem 
in suhem mestu. Morebitna raznolikost vonjave povzročajo naravne snovi, ki so prisotne v izdelku a ne škodijo njegovi kakovosti. 
Pri trši vodi povečajte dozo «ultra fine Zeta 1», s čemer boste dosegli prozornost raztopine. Hraniti ločeno od vročine/isker/odprtega 
ognja/ vročih površin. Kajenje prepovedano.
Previdnostni ukrepi:
Pred uporabo izdelka Zeta 1 Ultra oplaknite in očistite posodo za redčenje, kjer boste pripravljali raztopino. Ne mešajte izdelka Zeta 
1 Ultra z drugimi razkužili, še posebej to velja za razkužila, ki vsebujejo aldeide (formaldeide, glutaraldeite, glyoxal, itd.), ki poško-
dujejo inštrumente ali povzročijo njihovo obarvanje od roza do temno rjave barve (oksidacijo). Preprečite stik izdelka s citrati, jodidi, 
nitrati, permanganati, vodikovim peroksidom in drugimi razkužili/detergenti. Gaze in bombaž zmanjšujejo učinkovitost Zeta 1 Ultra.

RU - Средство для дезинфекции и промывки хирургических и вращающихся инструментов. 
Zeta 1 Ultra - дезинфицирующее средство полного спектра, предназначенное для очистки и дезинфекции хирургических и 
вращающихся инструментов перед стерилизацией. Zeta 1 Ultra может использоваться на самых деликатных инструментах 
(скальпели, шипцы, пинцеты, боры, зеркала, зонды и т. д.).
Состав:
100г Zeta 1 Ultra содержат 18г 3-аминопропил-додецил-1,3-пропандиаммина, 15г алкил-бензил-диметил хлорида 
аммония, неионные поверхностно-активные вещества,антикоррозийные вещества,  добавки, вспомогательные 
вещества и воду q.b. 100.
Спектр воздействия: 
Бактерицидное, фунгицидное (включая Candida albicans и Aspergillus niger), микобактерицидное (включая 
туберкулоцидное), вирулицидное (H1N1, H5N1). Воздействие во взвешенном состоянии и на поверхности испытано 
согласно нормам EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Вирулицидное воздействие испытано согласно 
норме EN14476.
Применение: 
Zeta 1 Ultra осуществляет полный спектр воздействия в течение 1 часа при использовании 1% раствора (использовать 
градуированный мерник флакона для дозировки 10 мл Zeta 1 Ultra на каждый литр воды) и комнатной температуре. 
Использование в ультразвуковых аппаратах при температуре 35°C позволяет снизить время контакта до 15 минут. 
Промыть дезинфицируемые инструменты под проточной водой, высушить, приступить к стерилизации в автоклаве или 
холодной химической стерилизации с помощью Zeta 2 Sporex. Приготовленный раствор остается стабильным в течение 
недели, но в случае его использования для дезинфекции большого количества инструментов или инструментов сильно 
загрязненных кровью, слюной или органической тканью следует менять раствор часто и регулярно. При использовании 
особенно жесткой воды увеличить дозу Zeta 1 Ultra до достижения прозрачного раствора.
Предупреждения, меры предосторожности и условия хранения:

Продукт предназначен для использования квалифицированным персоналом, ознакомленным с необходимыми ме-
рами безопасности. Использовать защитные перчатки. Использовать в хорошо проветриваемых помещениях. 
Хранить продукт тщательно закрытым, на свежем воздухе в сухом месте. Возможное легкое изменение аромата со 
временем вызвано наличием в составе натуральных ароматизаторов и никак не влияет на качество продукта. При ис-
пользовании особенно жесткой воды увеличить дозу Zeta 1 Ultra до достижения прозрачного раствора. Хранить вдали от 
источников тепла / искр / открытого пламени / горячей поверхности. Держать емкость закрытой.
Меры предосторожности
Промыть и очистить емкость для раствора перед помещением в нее Zeta 1 Ultra. Не смешивать Zeta 1 Ultra с другими 
дезинфектантами, особенно с продуктами, содержащими альдегиды (формальдегид, глутаральдегид, диальдегид), 
которые могут привести к появлению осадка розового или бордового цвета. Избегать контакта с цитратами, йодидами, 
нитратами, перманганатами, перекисью водорода и другими дезинфектантами/моющими средствами. Марля и вата 
(хлопок) снижают активность Zeta 1 Ultra.

PL - Środek dezynfekujący i myjący do stomatologicznych narzędzi chirurgicznych i obrotowych.
Zeta 1 Ultra jest środkiem dezynfekującym z kompletnym spektrum działania, przeznaczonym do czyszczenia i dezynfekcji sto-
matologicznych narzędzi chirurgicznych i obrotowych, przed sterylizacją. Zeta 1 Ultra może być stosowany na najdelikatniejszych 
narzędziach (skalpele, kleszcze, kleszczyki, frezarki, lusterka, sondy, itp.).
Skład:
100 g Zeta 1 Ultra zawiera: 18 g 3-aminopropylo-dodecylo-1,3-propanodiaminy, 15 g chlorku alkilobenzylodimetyloamonowego, 
niejonowe substancje powierzchniowo czynne, czynniki hamujące korozję, dodatki, substancje pomocnicze i wodę do 100 g. 
Spektrum działania: 
Środek bakteriobójczy, grzybobójczy (działa również przeciw pleśniom Candida albicans i Aspergillus niger), mykobakteriobójczy 
(w tym prątki gruźlicy), wirusobójczy (H1N1, H5N1). Aktywność zawiesinowa i aktywność nośnikowa badane zgodnie z norma-
mi EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, EN14563. Badanie działania wirusobójczego zgodnie z normą EN14476.
Użycie: 
Zeta 1 Ultra realizuje kompletne spektrum działania w ciągu 1 godziny w przypadku stosowania w stężeniu 1% (do odmierzenia 
10 ml środka Zeta 1 Ultra na każdy litr wody użyć pojemnika ze skalą) w temperaturze otoczenia. Użycie w urządzeniach ultra-
dźwiękowych w temperaturze 35°C pozwala skrócić czas kontaktu do 15 minut. Wydezynfekowane narzędzia opłukać pod bie-
żącą wodą, osuszyć, a następnie wysterylizować w autoklawie lub chemicznie na zimno z użyciem Zeta 2 Sporex. Przygotowany 
roztwór będzie stabilny maksymalnie przez okres jednego tygodnia, lecz w przypadku używania do dezynfekcji wielu narzędzi lub 
narzędzi w dużym stopniu zabrudzonych krwią, śliną lub tkankami organicznymi, roztwór należy często wymieniać. W przypadku 
szczególnie twardej wody, należy zwiększyć porcję zeta 1 ultra aż do uzyskania przejrzystego roztworu.
Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa, środki ostrożności i warunki przechowywania:
Produkt przeznaczony jest do stosowania przez wykwalifikowane osoby znające odpowiednie normy bezpieczeństwa. Używać 
rękawic ochronnych. Pracować w dobrze wietrzonych pomieszczeniach. Szczelnie zamknięty produkt przechowywać w 
chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Ewentualne niewielkie różnice zapachowe spowodowane są obecnością naturalnych aromatów i 
nie wpływają negatywnie na jakość produktu. W przypadku szczególnie twardej wody, należy zwiększyć porcję zeta 1 ultra aż 
do uzyskania przejrzystego roztworu. Przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła/ iskrzenia/otwartego ognia/gorących powierzchni. 
Palenie wzbronione.
Środki ostrożności:
Przed wlaniem środka Zeta 1 Ultra opłukać i oczyścić pojemnik do rozcieńczania. Nie mieszać Zeta 1 Ultra z innymi środkami dezyn-
fekującymi, zwłaszcza z produktami zawierającymi aldehydy (formaldehyd, glutaraldehyd, glioksal, itp.), ponieważ doprowadzi 
to do powstania wybarwień i utleniania narzędzi. Unikać kontaktu z cytrynianami, jodkami, azotanami, manganianami, nadtlen-
kiem wodoru i z innymi środkami dezynfekującymi/detergentami. Gaza i bawełna zmniejszają skuteczność działania Zeta 1 Ultra.

CS - Dezinfekční a čisticí prostředek pro chirurgické a rotační nástroje.
Zeta 1 Ultra je širokospektrý dezinfekční prostředek určený k čištění a dezinfekci chirurgických a rotačních nástrojů před sterilizací. 
Prostředek Zeta 1 Ultra lze použít i na velmi křehké nástroje (skalpely, kleště, pinzety, vrtačky, zrcátka, sondy atd.).
Složení:
100 g přípravku Zeta 1 Ultra obsahuje 18 g 3-aminopropyl-dodecyl-1.3- propanediaminu, 15 g alkyl-benzyl-dimethyl ammonium 
chloridu, neionové tenzidy, inhibitory koroze, aditiva, pomocné látky a potřebné množství vody do 100.
Rozsah účinku: 
Baktericidní, fungicidní (včetně Candida albicans, Aspergillus niger), mykobaktericidní (včetně tuberkulocidního), virucidní (H1N1, 
H5N1). Aktivita v suspenzi a povrchová aktivita testována v souladu s normami EN13727, EN13624, EN14348, EN14561, EN14562, 
EN14563. Virucidní aktivita testována v souladu s normou EN14476.
Použití: 
Zeta 1 Ultra pokrývá kompletní rozsah účinku během 1 hodiny, jakmile je použitý v 1%-roztoku (pro dávkování použijte kalibrova-
nou odměrku nádobky a na 1 litr vody přidejte 10 ml přípravku Zeta 1 Ultra) při pokojové teplotě. Použití ultrazvukového zařízení 
při teplotě 35°C snižuje kontaktní čas na 15 minut. Opláchněte dezinfikované nástroje pod tekoucí vodou, vysušte a pak vysterilizujte 
v autoklávu nebo pomocí chemické sterilizace za studena přípravkem Zeta 2 Sporex. Připravený roztok zůstává stabilní po dobu 1 
týdne (maximálně), ale pokud dezinfikujete velké množství nástrojů nebo nástroje silně kontaminované krví, slinami nebo organic-


